
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5814
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2002
IIP CENTRES
NAMDEO HARBAJI DIWATHE;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the places where Indian Institute of Packaging Centres are located in the country;

(b) whether the Union Government have received any proposals from some State Governments to establish IIP Centre in their States;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) The Indian Institute of Packaging (IIP) has its head office located at Mumbai and three regional centres at Delhi, Kolkata and Chennai.

(b) to (d) Government of Andhra Pradesh has proposed setting up a regional centre of IIP at Hyderabad and have on 1.4.2002 allotted land free of cost for the purpose. The proposal is being processed.
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